2016 GRANTS

REPRODUCTIVE JUSTICE

Common Counsel Foundation
Fiscally sponsored project Bay Area Justice Funders Network $3,000

Community Catalyst $40,000
Fiscally sponsored project MergerWatch, Raising Women’s Voices

Forward Together $184,000
General Support
Funders Network on Population, Reproductive Health and Rights $14,000
General Support
Funders Network on Population, Reproductive Health and Rights $10,000
General Support
Groundswell Fund $260,000
General Support
If/When/How $17,000
General Support
Ms. Foundation for Women $20,000
General Support
National Health Law Program Inc $25,000

Initiative to Promote Reproductive Health Access for Low-Income Women.

National Latina Institute for Reproductive Health $80,000
General Support
New Venture Fund $100,000

Fiscally Sponsored Project All Above All

The University of Chicago $2,000
Management training support for the Center for Interdisciplinary Inquiry and Innovation in Sexual and
Reproductive Health (Ci3).

Tides Center $80,000
Fiscally sponsored project National Asian Pacific American Women's Forum



Tides Center
Fiscally sponsored project National Asian Pacific American Women’s Forum
Executive Director Transition Support

HUMAN RIGHTS AND ECONOMIC JUSTICE — DOMESTIC

Bend the Arc - A Jewish Partnership for Justice
Fiscally sponsored project Caring Across Generations

Common Counsel Foundation
Fiscally sponsored project Roadmap
Partnership for Working Families Capacity Building Cohort

Community Partners
Fiscally sponsored project Los Angeles Black Worker Center

Global Workers Justice Alliance
General Support

Interfaith Worker Justice
General Support

Movement Strategy Center
Fiscally sponsored project Movement Generation: Justice and Ecology Project

Movement Strategy Center
Fiscally sponsored project National Black Worker Center Project

Movement Strategy Center
Fiscally sponsored project National Black Worker Center Project

National Day Laborer Organizing Network
General Support

National Employment Law Project
General Support

National People's Action
NPA's Worker Justice Program

Neighborhood Funders Group
General Support

$10,000

$35,000

$20,000

$30,000

$25,000

$30,000

$25,000

$21,800

$30,000

$35,000

$70,000

$30,000

$20,800



Neighborhood Funders Group

Twentieth Anniversary Commemorative Video for the Working Group on Labor and Community

Partnerships

New Orleans Workers' Center for Racial Justice
General Support

New Venture Fund
Fiscally sponsored project Coworker.org

Solidago Foundation
Fiscally sponsored project LIFT Fund

Warehouse Workers for Justice
General Support

Workers Defense Project
Building a Better South

HUMAN RIGHTS AND ECONOMIC JUSTICE — MEXICO

Centro de los Derechos del Migrante, Inc.
General Support

EDGE Funders Alliance
General Support

Fund for Global Human Rights
Supporting Frontline Human Rights Activism in Mexico

Popular Education Research Group
Defending Workers' Rights; Promoting Corporate Accountability

Sociedad Mexicana Pro Derechos de la Mujer, A.C. (AKA Semillas)
Strengthening Women’s Rights Organizations in Mexico

UE Research and Education Fun
Centro Social Obrero

JUSTICE & LEADERSHIP IN COLORADO

$1,000

$35,000

$25,000

$30,000

$25,000

$30,000

$60,000

$15,000

$100,000

$15,000

$70,000

$15,000



9to5 National Association of Working Women
General Support

Colorado Civic Engagement Roundtable
General Support

Colorado Civic Engagement Roundtable
2016 Non-partisan Voter Engagement

Colorado Organization for Latina Opportunity and Reproductive Rights (COLOR)
This is a shared grant: 55,000 Reproductive Justice & 510,000 J&L Colorado

General Support

Colorado People's Alliance
General Support

Front Range Economic Strategy Center
General Support

Hispanic Affairs Project
General Support

Management Assistance
Colorado Leadership Development Program.

Mi Familia Vota Education Fund
General Support

NEO Philanthropy
Fiscally sponsored project Funders' Committee for Civic Participation

Funders Committee for Civic Participation

ProgressNow Colorado Education
General Support

Tides Foundation
Fiscally sponsored project State Voices (Tools For All)

OPPORTUNITY FUND

CEL Education Fund

$35,000

$35,000

$20,000

$15,000

$35,000

$70,000

$70,000

$54,000

$15,000

$10,000

$10,000

$20,000

$20,000



Fiscally sponsored project Culture Lab

Center for Civic Policy
Fiscally sponsored project ReFrame Mentorship

The Praxis Project
Fiscally sponsored project Black Organizing for Leadership and Dignity

ImpactAssets
New Media Ventures Innovation Fund Donor Advised Fund at ImpactAssets

NEO Philanthropy
Fiscally sponsored project Blackbird

NEO Philanthropy
Fiscally sponsored project Social Transformation Project

Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors
Fiscally sponsored project Pop Culture Collaborative Fund

Voice of Witness
General Support

$20,000

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000

$20,000

$50,000

$20,000



